

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3			
Owner: Port of Sunnyside Project: Midvale Park Street and Utility Improvements HLA Project No.: 23032 Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2024						Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Apollo, Inc. 113 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336			
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT							
1	A	Minor Change		Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	A	Mobilization		---	LS	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 450,600.00	\$ 450,600.00	\$ 823,000.00	
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control		---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 79,340.00	\$ 79,340.00	\$ 96,000.00	
4	A	Clearing and Grubbing		---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 199,640.00	\$ 199,640.00	\$ 197,000.00	
5	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	6,200		CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 52,080.00	\$ 17.20	\$ 106,640.00
6	A	Embankment Compaction Method C	6,000		CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,000.00
7	A	Roadside Ditch	5,100		LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 10,710.00
8	A	Construction Geotextile for Separation	10,200		SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 28,560.00
9	A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	12,500		TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 312,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 345,000.00
10	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,200		TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 36.20	\$ 43,440.00
11	A	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	2,300		TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 285,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 303,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 239,200.00
12	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	300		LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
13	A	Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	25		LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 2,025.00
14	A	Concrete Spill Apron	18		EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 14,760.00
15	A	Adjust Manhole	3		EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 664.00	\$ 1,992.00
16	A	PVC Casing Pipe, 6 In. Diam.	560		LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,840.00
17	A	PVC Casing Pipe, 8 In. Diam.	140		LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,860.00
18	A	PVC Casing Pipe, 10 In. Diam.	140		LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 8,540.00
19	A	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention		---	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	5,600		LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 148,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 123,200.00
21	A	Commercial Driveway Approach	3		EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 19,470.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 21,510.00
22	A	Monument Case and Cover	4		EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 3,240.00
23	A	Street Light	30		EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 265,500.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 260,400.00
24	A	Electrical System, Complete		---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 456,230.00	\$ 456,230.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
25	A	Joint Use Trench Type 1	80		LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,120.00
26	A	Joint Use Trench Type 2	110		LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,790.00
27	A	Joint Use Trench Type 3	110		LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 25,630.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,790.00
28	A	Joint Use Trench Type 4	140		LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 12,460.00
29	A	Joint Use Trench Type 5	70		LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,230.00
30	A	Joint Use Trench Type 6	7,130		LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 784,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 570,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 449,190.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 634,570.00
31	A	Joint Use Trench Type 7	900		LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 80,100.00
32	A	Joint Use Trench Type 8	25		LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,225.00
33	A	Joint Use Trench Type 9	120		LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 10,680.00
34	A	Joint Use Trench Type 10	110		LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 11,660.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 9,790.00
35	A	Permanent Signing		---	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 8,530.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
36	A	Pavement Markings		---	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
37	A	Controlled Density Fill	35		CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 7,945.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 12,950.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: Port of Sunnyside Project: Midvale Park Street and Utility Improvements HLA Project No.: 23032 Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2024						Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Apollo, Inc. 113 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
38	B	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
39	B	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	B	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
42	B	Embankment Compaction Method C	3,000	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00
43	B	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	40	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 2,508.00
44	B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 627.00
45	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	15	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 2,910.00
46	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	9,460	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 17,028.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 946.00
47	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	3,300	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 153,450.00	\$ 46.65	\$ 153,945.00
48	B	PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	680	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 50,660.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 61,880.00
49	B	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	6,990	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 768,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 664,050.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 643,080.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 664,050.00
50	B	PVC Pipe for Water Main, 16 In. Diam.	1,600	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 203,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 195,200.00
51	B	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	120	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,080.00
52	B	Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
53	B	Gate Valve 8 In.	22	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 69,520.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 61,600.00
54	B	Butterfly Valve 12 In.	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 38,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00
55	B	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,690.00	\$ 39,830.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00
56	B	Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly _ In.	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
57	B	Hydrant Assembly	14	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 149,800.00
58	B	Bollard	56	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 47,600.00
59	B	PVC Pipe for Irrigation Main 10 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,320.00
60	B	Jack/Bore Steel Casing Pipe 20 In. Diam. (Incl. Bore Pits)	70	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 103,950.00
61	B	Restrained Carrier Pipe For Water Main 12 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 18,720.00
62	B	PVC Casing Pipe, 18 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 15,750.00
63	B	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
64	B	Cement Conc. 4-Inch Thick	25	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 2,112.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,100.00
65	B	Controlled Density Fill	245	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 55,615.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 79,380.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
<b>Owner: Port of Sunnyside</b> <b>Project: Midvale Park Street and Utility Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 23032</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2024</b>						<b>Interwest Construction, Inc.</b> <b>609 North Hill Blvd.</b> <b>Burlington, WA 98233</b>		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b> <b>P.O. Box 1107</b> <b>Toledo, WA 98591</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc.</b> <b>113 W. Columbia Drive</b> <b>Kennewick, WA 99336</b>		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
66	C	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
67	C	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
68	C	Embankment Compaction Method C	11,000	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 79,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 38,500.00
69	C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	270	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,640.00
70	C	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	20	TON	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
71	C	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	20	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00
72	C	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	11	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 56,870.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
73	C	Drop Manhole 48 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 17,460.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22,800.00
74	C	Connection to Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
75	C	Shoring or Extra Excavation	8,540	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 15,372.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 854.00
76	C	Select Backfill, as Directed	11,000	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 484,000.00	\$ 46.65	\$ 513,150.00
77	C	Non-Freeze Yard Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00
78	C	Water Service Connection, 1 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00
79	C	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	4,900	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 784,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 612,500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 573,300.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 362,600.00
80	C	Dewatering	---	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 121,860.83	\$ 121,860.83	\$ 119,310.00	\$ 119,310.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
81	C	Sanitary Sewer Force Main Cleanout 4 In. Diam.	9	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 33,300.00
82	C	Jack/Bore Steel Casing Pipe 20 In. Diam. (Incl. Bore Pits)	60	LF	\$ 700.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 105,600.00
83	C	Restrained Carrier Pipe For Gravity Sewer Main 8 In. Diam.	90	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
84	C	PVC Casing Pipe, 18 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,100.00
85	C	Sewer Force Main and Fittings, 4 In. Diam.	3,550	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 159,750.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 138,450.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 173,950.00
86	C	Sanitary Lift Station, Complete	---	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 133,000.00	\$ 182,250.00	\$ 182,250.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
87	C	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
88	C	Chain Link Fence Type 3	230	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 20,470.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00
89	C	Double 14 Ft. Chain Link Gate	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 2,170.00
90	C	Double 20 Ft. Chain Link Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 3,040.00
91	C	Lift Station Electrical and Control System Improvements, Complete	---	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 345,700.00	\$ 345,700.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 292,000.00
92	C	Controlled Density Fill	40	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 9,080.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 12,400.00
93	D	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
94	D	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
95	D	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
96	D	Shoring or Extra Excavation	640	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 64.00
97	D	Select Backfill, as Directed	780	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 46,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 39,390.00	\$ 46.65	\$ 36,387.00
98	D	PVC Industrial Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,850.00
99	D	PVC Industrial Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	580	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 103,240.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00
100	D	Dewatering	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,077.92	\$ 45,077.92	\$ 59,650.00	\$ 59,650.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
101	D	Sewer Force Main and Fittings, 4 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 1,260.00
102	D	Industrial Lift Station	---	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 155,210.00	\$ 155,210.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
<b>Owner: Port of Sunnyside</b> <b>Project: Midvale Park Street and Utility Improvements</b> <b>HLA Project No.: 23032</b> <b>Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2024</b>						<b>Interwest Construction, Inc.</b> <b>609 North Hill Blvd.</b> <b>Burlington, WA 98233</b>		<b>Midway Underground, LLC</b> <b>P.O. Box 1107</b> <b>Toledo, WA 98591</b>		<b>Apollo, Inc.</b> <b>113 W. Columbia Drive</b> <b>Kennewick, WA 99336</b>		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
103	E	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
104	E	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
105	E	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
106	E	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	---	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
107	E	Select Backfill, as Directed	40	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00
108	E	PVC Pipe for Irrigation Main 2 In. Diam.	1,150	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 23,862.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,700.00
109	E	PVC Pipe for Irrigation Main 8 In. Diam.	4,100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 168,100.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 192,700.00
110	E	Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
111	E	Gate Valve 8 In.	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
112	E	Irrigation Service Connection, 1 In. Diam.	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00
113	E	Irrigation Pump Station	---	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 112,850.00	\$ 112,850.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
114	E	Air Vent Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00
115	E	Riser Assembly	15	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,465.00	\$ 21,975.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
116	E	Restrained Carrier Pipe for Irrigation Main, 8 In. Diam	140	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 69.50	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,900.00
117	E	PVC Casing Pipe, 12 In. Diam	420	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 41,160.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 35,700.00
118	E	Directional Bore Incl. Casing	60	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 366.26	\$ 21,975.60	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 16,320.00
119	F	Minor Change	Est.	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
120	F	Mobilization	---	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
121	F	Project Temporary Traffic Control	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
122	F	Clearing and Grubbing	---	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
123	F	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	2,300	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00
124	F	Roadside Ditch	2,100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00
125	F	Construction Geotextile for Separation	3,500	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,100.00
126	F	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	3,800	TON	\$ 32.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 104,880.00
127	F	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	420	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 14,910.00
128	F	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	800	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 82,400.00
129	F	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00
130	F	Concrete Spill Apron	6	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,920.00
131	F	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
132	F	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
133	F	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2,150	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 56,975.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,000.00
134	F	Commercial Driveway Approach	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 6,490.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
135	F	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	20	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00
136	F	Street Light	12	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 135,720.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
137	F	Pavement Markings	---	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

